



## 2026 Rendering Healthcare Provider Incentives

Meridian has introduced additional incentives for rendering healthcare providers through the **Pay for Performance (P4P) program**. This initiative recognizes and rewards contracted specialty providers who offer preventive care services to members.

The focus is on key areas such as prenatal and postpartum visits and follow-up care after a mental health hospitalization. Please refer to the table below for rendering provider incentives and associated CPT codes.

### **For 2026: Healthcare services noted with a star★ can be completed via telehealth**

For details about the P4P program, download the PDF from our Quality Improvement web page: [ILmeridian.com/providers/resources/quality-improvement.html](https://ilmeridian.com/providers/resources/quality-improvement.html).

Please contact your Meridian Quality Practice Advisor, Associate Quality Practice Advisor, your Provider Engagement representative at [ILProviderRelations@mhplan.com](mailto:ILProviderRelations@mhplan.com) or, Provider Services at 866-606-3700 with questions.

Rendering Provider Incentives			
Provider may be PCP or OB/GYN*			
★ PPC	Prenatal and Postpartum Care – Timeliness of Prenatal Care	\$50.00	Must be completed in the first trimester, no target to meet
	Prenatal and Postpartum Care – Postpartum Care	\$50.00	Must be completed within 7 to 84 days after delivery, no target to meet
Provider may be PCP, Behavioral Health, or another qualified provider*			
★ FUH – 7	Follow-up After Mental Health Hospitalization – 7 day	\$50.00	Must be completed within 7 days of hospital discharge, no target to meet

Prenatal PPC Measure Codes	
Description	Codes
<b>Prenatal Visits with Pregnancy Diagnosis</b> (Visit must be performed in the first trimester [13 weeks], on or before the enrollment start date, or within 42 days of enrollment if already pregnant at the time of enrollment with Meridian)	<b>CPT:</b> 98966-98968, 98970-98972, 98980-98981, 99202, 99203, 99204, 99205, 99211, 99212, 99213, 99214, 99215, 99241, 99242, 99243, 99244, 99245, 99421-99423, 99441-99443, 99457, 99458, 99483 <b>HCPCS:</b> G0463, T1015, G0071, G2010, G2012, G2250, G2251, G2252
<b>Stand-Alone Prenatal Visits</b>	<b>CPT:</b> 99500 <b>CPT-CAT-II:</b> 0500F, 0501F, 0502F <b>HCPCS:</b> H1000, H1001, H1002, H1003, H1004



<b>Prenatal Bundled Services</b>	<b>CPT:</b> 59400, 59425, 59426, 59510, 59610, 59618 <b>HCPCS:</b> H1005
<b>Postpartum PPC Measure Codes</b>	
<b>Cervical Cytology Lab Test</b>	<b>CPT:</b> 88141-88143, 88147, 88148, 88150, 88152-88153, 88164-88167, 88174, 88175 <b>HCPCS:</b> G0123, G0124, G0141, G0143, G0144, G0145, G0147, G0148, P3000, P3001, Q0091
<b>Encounter for Postpartum Care (must be on or between 7 days and 84 days after delivery)</b>	<b>ICD-10:</b> Z01.411, Z01.419, Z01.42, Z30.430, Z39.1, Z39.2
<b>Postpartum Bundled Services</b>	<b>CPT:</b> 59400, 59410, 59510, 59515, 59610, 59614, 59618, 59622
<b>Postpartum Care</b>	<b>CPT:</b> 57170, 58300, 59430, 99501 <b>CPT-CAT II:</b> 0503F <b>HCPCS:</b> G0101
Codes subject to change NOTE: When using the Prenatal Visit codes, remember to also include a Pregnancy Diagnosis code.	

<b>Follow-Up After Mental Health Hospitalization – 7 Day Codes</b>		
<b>Description</b>	<b>Additional Criteria (if applicable)</b>	<b>Codes</b>
(BH Outpatient Visit) The <b>FUH measure</b> evaluates the percentage of acute inpatient hospitalizations, residential treatment, or detoxification visits for a diagnosis of substance use disorder among persons 13 years of age and older that result in a follow-up visit or service for substance use disorder.	For full list of compliant procedure and diagnoses codes, please use the: <a href="#">HEDIS Quick Reference Guide</a> .	<b>CPT:</b> 98000-98007, 98960-98962, 99202-99205, 99078, 99211-99215, 99242-99245, 99341-99345, 99347-99350, 99381-99387, 99391-99397, 99401-99404, 99411, 99412, 99483, 99492-99494, 99510 <b>HCPCS:</b> G0155, G0176, G0177, G0409, G0463, G0512, G0560, H0002, H0004, H0031, H0034, H0036, H0037, H0039, H0040, H2000, H2010, H2011, H2013-H2020, T1015

Incentives are paid after completion of qualifying services in compliance with 2026 HEDIS® guidelines. A complete list of covered codes is in the [HEDIS Quick Reference Guide](#) on the Meridian [website](#).

★Indicates a measure can be completed via a telehealth visit

\*Incentives are paid to the provider who rendered the service at the provider TIN level. Claims must be submitted by 12/31/2026. Payment will be made in Q1 2027.

Meridian maintains the right to modify or discontinue the P4P program and will notify providers of changes or program alterations.